
March 12, 1987 

Mr. David A. Gaunt 
161 Daisy Mine Road 
Sunny Valley, OR 97497 

Dear Mr. Gaunt: 

815 Park Boulevard, Suite 100 
Boise, Idaho 83712 

(208) 345-0660 

Thank you for sending the information for your Livingston property in 
Josephine County, Oregon. 

While some of the evidence of mineralization is interesting and might well 
warrant further prospecting, I'm afraid we would not be interested in pursuing 
this further at this time. That decision is not based so much on any negative 
assessment of the potential of your claims, as it is on our conrnitments to a few 
existing projects and the resultant curtailment of "grassroots" ventures or 
acquisitions. 

Again, thanks for thinking of Sunshine Mining Company, and the best of luck 
in your further efforts to explore and develop these claims. 

GLO:rs 

Sincerely, 
SJNSI INE MININ? COMPAN; 

/;()~ . cf ~ L,;~ 
Gary L. Ojala 
Manager of Exploration 



I 

Dear Sir: 

We are enclosing the following information about two groups of 
claims that we own. 

The property has a very large volumne of low grade ore and also 
areas of high grade ore as mentioned in the enclosed report. We are 
attempting to work the high grade ore shoots, but do not have the 
financial resources to work the massive low grade deposits. 

The Thompson Group now consists of the 3 twenty acre lode claims 
with the addition of a 5 acre mill site clai:n. The-sr-Gup is otherwise 
much the same as it was when the Gains Report of 1931 was made. 
Additional mining was not accomplished do to WWII. Financial problems 
during the 60's and 70's of the lessee prevented further development. 
The access roads to the claims have been rebuilt and are in good 
condition and are maintained by BLM. Electrical power and phone lines 
are now within a mile of the claim. 

We also own 3 twenty acre lode claims adjoining to the north which 
are on the 2 veins mentioned in the enclosed report. 

We also have assay reports showing low grade platinum(.04 oz/ton) 
located between the 2 veins in the serpentine. We believe additional 
assays will show large areas of ore which could be mined for platinum. 
The person previously working these claims was being paid for the 
platinum in the concentrates as well as for the gold, which to us 
indicates significant ammounts of the platinum group metals are also in 
the vein material. 

We are currently doing assays on other surface areas of these 
claims that to date show values of .2-.5 for gold. 

We sincerly hope that this report is complete enough for you to 
investigate the potential of this property. 

Sincerly, 

David A. Gaunt 
161 Daisy Mine Rd. 
Sunny Valley, OR. 97497 
503 479-0126 



Mr• Ben L• Sohult1 
Clyde Hotel 
Portland, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Sohultaa 

April 1, 1940 

RB, LMNGSTONE MINE 

In reply to your letter or Mtu'Oh 29th• I w111 aay that 1n 
it• present atage or d«Yelop,ent the L1v1nr;atoae Hine 11 
not ot interest to my prino1pala. 

I he.d. understood that it.,.. go1nr, to be possible to see 
the vein 1n open cuts that were to have been oleaned out. 
All that I was able to inspect •• a short segment or vein 
in the l!VAin workinga, Without a ohanoe to He aurtaoe ax• 
poaurea, it is impossible to arrive at an:y oonolusion re­
garding the possible oont1nu1ty ot the short shoot inspected. 

Yours very truly, 

RKcCH 

c.o. R. n. Leisk 

' 





r~. ':- lo r C, 1 

~ lo _-J. ~-~ ~ 
fJ,.{WJ - JliM. ~ 

- /1 
~ 

I . 

' 

' < ' . ~ 
~A./\I.A/V ~ 

w. 
r I 



r 

w~r &pnkaur 
.,. 

Spokane, Washington 

Z/'i - I q L.L o 

.. YOU'LL LIKE THIS HOTEL .. 

FREO H, ROHW~ ...... 

MANAGER 





Fo~l9nd Kinq E.M. 
E:ymons Bui le ing 
SookAne, ~Ashington 

~y dePr Mr. Kinp: 

310 Oregon Building 
~ortlAnd, Oregon 

DecFnnber 1, l'.:339 

Dus to the E,. F. C. .F'edersl l8.V1S cone erning ~-:1in ini;;_-; 
corJorations, we IPCOTµor2ted the Livin? 0 tan Gold Cur~or­
ation for t90,000 divided into 98,000 snEres at pa~ v0lue 
of $1.00 eech. Ou- re2son jn so doing, also besides not 
coming under the jurisdiction of the S.F .• C., ~8 woula not 
contemplate selling our 2~ock. 

Of the 90,000 sh~res 65,000 ~erP i2sued, leaving 
25,000 shqreP in the treseury. In my letter to Bub H~rdy 
I ex1)leined price snd ter:;-;is. J\ reGson:=ible Y"Y·T1ent dov.n 
should be me.de it· ·=mcl whGn our ~ J·,o,r.·in,:;,-f; ,iuDtify tr:is, r'hich 
we h:,,ve :·,b;:olntely no rJoubt el)ont. It is just one ot those 
f9w prope:rties that you w111 Jut ,vour 1005° FJ.i:,prov:=- l on. 

As to the 8potter° r~'"m rns 1J, thL.0 i.s erroneous. It 
sto·1ld D'° v~ be An "Li vi 'F~s ton", 81 though the v Pin. o 1JenPt'l 
U_:) nov.: is on +-,hr1t r:sJPirn known as :::potted _t1·e.wn. 

hhcn I mPke th~ stets~ent I h~ve ~r~s to you, I 
fePl 1)ositiv~ th9t ;ro11 1~·il] fePl thP ""~FlA ns mnn~r other 
mining men have in the P rt, be they 0n~ineers or just herd 
rock monPrs. This pr□Jerty ir just one outstanding gold 
rriiY' 0 t",ken out of mi l].ions of 20 c:1ller1 ,)ro;:: ;JP8ts. 

If you will ~dvire ~8 ·s to timP, ~he~ you want to 
lesve and how you 1.0 re co1ning, one of us will be undcrnbtedly 
re8dy to cro down v,;ith you. Hovrnver, it vill no+_; et rll be 
necessory ~,incF: F"':-1~;.::_ LivL ,· t0:i is rie)1t th'c"rr3 2t the ::Jl'Op­
erty, or ? miles from it, 0.nd :·an :c:nov1 you the ~nine in. les.s 
ti:.ne tl,_f.:n it would trk"" l.or some one not so rc:'ililicr \.'.ith 
ths property. In case you ~ould drive your c~r tnrough 
from Si:ioknne you ·would stou, rn:,turelly; in t'ortlnnd, snd I 
,voul r "'.88 you h(TC, )rovid in~[ I knovr the tL::c th;:, t :'"ou would 

... 



I 
be here. On the other h:0 nc:, it you took the trein, f ou therri 
r'ecific, you would be getting off at \-'olf" Creek ~ite tion on 
this railrot1r:l, enrl we could h,~ve a e:2~ there to T'l'::::et you and 
tekP you on th:roup·h to the 111inA. 1W 6oul-:t you woulc: ':!rrive 
at Vlolf' Creek during the early hours of the inornini:;, b11t we 
will knov,: bef'ore hand 20 er to :nr.ke 2orrc.n. e::1cnts to f Pt you 
there. 

I ·will nweit youT' further rP;Jly {,nd onl7 110:,r-: -lj~1.,1t; 
yo11. 0vill t,11:ce tl1e time to investigste tl1i ·s ;)ropPrty. 

Yourf siLcerely, 

~i~~ 

BLS/ER 

... 
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Deoembff T, 1939 

Deal' ... Selml:'a. 

tJpm., ntna,a here 1ne ,. ... ...,. ! tnn4, 
-,a.. - 1 .... , . ., .__ i.-. ~. 

Al x undwltt.Dl it you bin a.oao lhaNa ot 
stook ot the a\!c,n ~PN'7 in the ilN&llll'f 013 ot a ~ 
1 ... of 90.ooo ...... In 1l)U1" 19"tlr of ?foVlllbel" 11th w 
lb-e Hu-4" you n.yt "R•qu1"a a emall oe.eh l.W',.._ aol 1~ 
l"OJlll•r umu pa.14. Moe tl.601000 •• ...- n l• nn eteu 
te me how the Li~Bton Gol4 \.iOf'P• fl.1J• into 1.bia- doee 
it own. -,, ,an ot ti. ...... ,.,b.J, uqdNd by' t.1IIUl\liN of 
pP.rt, or all, of the aa.ooo liilU"•lt DM.- tlie ,1.o0.,ooo 
,a:r tor tu aiibire property am .., doe• the ,...... 
&-' h the-, •t •J'I. ~1V, How mob 11 \h9 .,_im pe,stent: 
JIWdlttaDlit J wU1 app-.. w.. it Tfll'7 _. U' ,- wU1 gt.ft 
•~detail.a on tld.a pha• ot the ~'bjNt. 

R,.- tho •r~ pro;pr,~J'I U" you oar• to 
t\lfn1.ah me wl141 all daw. on tbt• ! will di ... • ti.bit atter 
w11m :,:,. Leiak am. a.dvi.M ~• 

Yovo ver, trul-f• 
r•"'" 

, l 
l 
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I 
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Ml'a Ben L. Sohul-ta, 

310 oregon Bu114illg 

Portl.and, Ore6on. 

I aokllowledge receipt of your letter ot 

the 27th inst. togather w1th the report and map on the 

Spotted Faun property of' th4t above ne.m()d oorpo,·ation. 

70u kindly tin n.e 8CEl8 dsta1la re6QJ"di:ag the ooppor1..tion_ 

1te llapitlU:isatio::.,.:sharea in troa.sury am. what your prcpo&ed 

cleal tJAy be. lt io important that we \Je advised regarding 

tbla phalftt ot the subject before mak1ng an «xaminatio:a. 

fhe report was r*®ive,d this ..nonwJg and 

I M'Vf> ?10t h&d a ohanoe to et~ it yet. this 1 will do as 

aoon aa poaslble and rill then udvii.e you of what iuterel'b 

lt ray ha'N for ue. 

Yours 7ery truly• 

,' 
. I 

I 
I 

-----. 
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Mr. Rowland King E.M. 
Syillons Building 
Spokane, Washington 

My dear Mr~ King: 

310 Oregon Building 
.l:-'ortland, Oregon 

November 27, 1939 

Have your letter of November 24th. 
I ~m mailing you under separete cover reports and waps 

pertaining to the Livingston Gold Corporation prop9rty which 
is by itself explanatory. 

The property, of course, in question does not lie in 
the BAker quedrengle, however, is one property I would like to 
ha e you see. We can drive right to the property and it is easily 
examined. I think you could do this pre.cticelly in a day, al­
though the deys a re short now and it may t.8.ke you a little longer. 
If you were coming at once could you come as soon as possible, 
for everything is open now and before l make other plans with 
this ::.nine. 

Knowing you and your ability, as 1 personally do, I 
will 9bide by your findings and really hoJe that you go and look 
at it yourself. If you are not interested please return them to 
me. 

tith best wishes, I am. 

Sincerely yours, 

Ben L. Schultz 

BLS/ER 

• 
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R. S. Leisk 
Kellog, Idaho 
General Manger Sunshine !Vline 

My dear Mr. Leisk: 

------------ ------ --

310 Oregon Building 
Portl,ind, Oregon 

Nove:nber 18, 1939 

On November 12th I wrote a lettsr to Mr. Bob Hardy, pre;1ident 
of your Company. 

Mr. Hardy informed me by return mail th8t he had mailed my 
letter to you and any further communic8tion I should take up 
direct with you. 

T'is possible that you have been too busy to observe what 
I hAc1 written, Bob. On account of this nice weather I wish tha:; 
you would give this matter your most serious 6onsiderstion, for 
I think I have jfist another Sunshine with only one diff2renc8-­
ours is Gold here, yours Silver. 

Send your best man that you can find to make this investi­
gution for I feel you will m.11ke no mist,;ke in doing so. '1'he 
climatic conditions around our property is most favoruble for 
365 days work out of each and every year. 

May I heBr from you at your earliest convenience. My best 
regards and our best wi9hes to you, I em, 

Sincerely, 

~.ii# 
ELS/ER 



.. 

llr'. Ben L. Schultz 
Room 416 
Mew Clyde Hotel 
Portland, Oregon 

-
No~ember 13, 1939 

Your letter to me ha rere 
R. D. Le1ak1 G.nare.l ~anagt; o,~-ld•'• 5uaab 
Company. AAfthlng turthe at 10 veto t 
w11l JOU plea&• add,..a•8 1t t him Kellogg. bo? 

!:1th ~regnr , , • 

~~ict~~DY, 



it. P • 1. Rardin.g 
Analytical and Consulting Ch9mi&t 

ros McKay 51.111a1ng 
Portland., Ori,gon 

Mr. Filliaxn Vtrn Cl•:rv~, 
Wh •>-,1 1~r, 
Or">con. 

8/22/'79 

Following is th.-, r"lsul t 01· ass.ey of G,anrpl'!s brou;j1 t 
,a~ th 1~ 2l~t inst •• 

o.es • " ft " • 



·~. ?. i'I. HARI'!NG 
AM.ly !.ical nn<l Co:'1::.ul ting O:s1mist. 

~05 PkKay B"Ji1dina 
Portlr..nd, Or')t::on 

~.:r. 'f'.'rn. 'J n n CJ. ·~·v.q, 
'?,:>rtlm,i:1 , 

OriJi;on. 

fol:,,dn;; i ::; Lln 1·i1:nf: t, :)f assay c,f S!'..,7i,;1l·'JB br:;,uc:.:ht 
m·, this day. 

#1. Gold, 1.s:J 011. ;)':)l"' t'>n. 
, .... 
~f;;,.1.U')1 ;'G 'l',.00 ~.,:1r t,'.1n. ~. !:'.'.lld, (J. S2 " 11 II 11 1a.2a ff ft ~- Grlld, .) .. 60 ff !'I ff " f~1.~0 " ff 

, 
r.i. i°';Old, 0 .. :-;2 " ti " " 11.,2:J ,, " 
•:t i;olci, 0.1a I? " l! ff S.'30 !'! " ·;. 
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Merritt 
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THE CALIFORNIA OREGON POWER CON.LP ANY 

Grants Pass, Oregon 

Mr. Ben Schultz 
310 Oregon Building 
Portland, Oregon 

Dear sir: 

October 19, 1939 

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of October 18, 
and we have prepa~ed an estimate as to the cost of your obtaining 
electric power. tn making an estimate of this type, the Company 
figures the entire job in detail and asks that the customer advance 
in cash the cost of labor in erecting and removing the line plus a 
small amount for salvage. 

In this particular case, there is 5.5 miles of new line to 
build, the installation of a substation at the mine, the stringing 
of a third wire from Wolf Creek to Glendale, and the clearing of 

,,,--- right of way. All in all, the total cost of this construction would 
amount to a~proximately $10,000, of which the up and down cost 
sJnounts to i4520.00. This amount would have to be advanced in cash 
before construction could be started, and as this is only a rough 
estimate, the estimate may vary one way or the other. We have in­
cluded in this amount a figure of $1100 for clearing right of way 
which could be deducted if you wish to do this work yourself. 

The money which is advanced can be rebated to you starting with 
the thirteenth 1nonth of operation at the rate of 20% of the monthly 
bills until the advance is fully paid back. However, in no case 
will rebates be made after a period of ten years. 

I am hereby listeng, for your information, approximate cost 
of operstion for 50, 75 and 100 hp. In figuring these estimates, 
we have used round figures, and if a plant can be run for longer 
periods each month the consumpeion of energy would be increased, 
thereby bringing more of it in the secondary rate. 



January 25, l 38 

.i.Ir . .,obe t; Li ver-ruo:,:e; 
North me~ic 1n Mines Inc., 
75 Federal Street, 
Bos totl, .lmst,. 

Dear l!r . Li ve.r:mor e: 

In .ovambe.. of l9c'7 your Engineer , :..:;,r. r . Spencer 
Hutchinson, Jr., llade an exa•n.ination of the Spot t ea 
Fa1;;n ~!.ine ownec by · • Frank c. Livingstone o .olf 
Craelt, .Ore: on. 

The State Department o:t' Geo lo~ --1nd .a1 r , 1 ndus trie s 
io col.l.ecting information on all of the m · nas d.1 
Oregon and ,.o:.1ld greatly app_ -soiate .l t, lf .ve could get 
a copy of the ~ ssa3 ~ an and 1Jnderg1 .. ~u1:d Yo k.lngs of 
t .. 1e Jpotted am Une . 

e \ill gladly recip:tooate in any ,.ay we cau. 

Ver;J t1·u.ly if0t1:rs, 

J. • •rorrison , 
. ining ·eolot ist. 





STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO 

TO : FILES DATE: FEBRUARY 1, 1990 

FROM : FRANK R. HLADKY 

SUBJECT: SPOTTED FAWN MINE, GREENBACK DISTRICT 

81-12 5 -1387 

Jim Butterfield came in today and provided the information 
about the Spotted Fawn mine which he purchased in the spring 
of 1989 from a Mrs. Arlene Oden (now deceased). The mine 
was purchased from the Livingston's by Mrs. Oden's son, Osee 
Oden who worked the mine briefly in the late 1960's and 
early 1970's(?). The mine was passed on to Mrs. Oden upon 
his death in a mining accident in the Hungry Man mine. 

The property held by Mr. Butterfield consists of the Spotted 
Fawn, Dewey, and Orel claims, otherwise known as the 
Thompson group. 

Mr. Butterfield is a former employee of a company known as 
G.E.O. which is or has been associated with Josephine County 
Partners, an organization with current interests in the 
Greenback mine but no known interest in the Spotted Fawn 
mine. 

APRIL 2, 1990 

Introduction 

On March 28, DOGAMI geologists Hladky and Wiley toured the 
Spotted Fawn Mine, Greenback District, led by owner Jim 
Butterfield (ph. # 479-5040). 

Location 

Wolf Creek drainage, Greenback District, Josephine County. 

Current Status 

Inactive. 

History 

See file. 

Regional Geology 

Triassic-Jurassic Rattlesnake Creek terrane (Irwin, 1989) or 
Rogue Valley subterrane of Western Klamath terrane (Blake, 
1985). 
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Analysts No. 8441 
I/ ') ' Iv- May 27, 1969 - \ \ ) ( \ (."' ~l \ I Vl f \. 

Sample submitted by; 
o. E. Oden 
913 N. Front age Ro~d 
Wolf Creek, Oregon. 
97497. 

Au - Gold 

Sample No. NONE 

• Tracee 

Ag - St lvP.r .02 oz. per ton @$1.80: 4¢ per ton 

Pt - Platinum .040 oz. per ton ~$ 130.00 • $5.20 per ton 

' 



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO 

T O : FIL.BS DATE: FEBRUARY 1, 1990 

FROM : FRANK R. HLADKY 

SUBJ ECT: SPOTTED FAWN MINE, GREENBACK DISTRICT 

8 1 - 1 25- 1 387 

Jim Butterfield came in today and provided the information 
about the Spotted Fawn mine which he purchased in the spring 
of 1989 from a Mrs. Arlene Oden (now deceased). The mine 
was purchased from the Livingston's by Mrs. Oden's son, Osee 
Oden who worked the mine briefly in the late 1960's and 
early 1970's(?). The mine was passed on to Mrs. Oden upon 
his death in a mining accident in the Hungry Man mine. 

The property held by Mr. Butterfield consists of the Spotted 
Fawn, Dewey, and Orel claims, otherwise known as the 
Thompson group. 

Mr. Butterfield is a former employee of a company known as 
G.E.O. which is or has been associated with Josephine County 
Partners, an organization with current interests in the 
Greenback mine but no known interest in the Spotted Fawn 
mine. 



I hereby give permission for the 

North Amerioan Mines, Inc. to give any 

information they have regarding the Spotted 

Fawn Mine to the Department of Geology and 

Mineral Ind ustries for the State of Oregon. 
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Sample submitted by; 
.Qaee Er- Oden 
913 N. Frontage Road 
Wolf Creek, Oregon. 
97497. 

Au - Gold 

Analysis No. 8562 
June 19, 1969 

Sample No. NONE 

C Nil 

Ag - Silver .09 oz. per ton @$1.80 • 16~ per ton 

Pt - PlatintUD .017 oz. per ton @$140.00 • $2.38 per ton 
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Stctl~d F'all{A,,, .1-- Det))ty Ve.'n ~ 
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111 Ne1r1 -rv 
0~f SJ,1>0-f· l.{~o ' s.~·fl Anatyata No. 8506 

llcJ e-1 Cu'i \:';, !e, l)/;/Nft \/1.//2ceffv !,ll.,f June 5, l969 
Samp I e eubm1 t ted by; /Ir Jk?;l/1/ 
Osee Oden r 
913 N. Frontage Road 
Wolf Creek, Oregon. 
97497. 

Sample No. NONE 

Pt - Platinum .o48 oz. per ton @$120.00 • $5.76 per ton 
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